Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY ERIC-0751					
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brad Roberts 4237 N. 68th Street Scottsdale, Arizona 85251	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: Jeffrey T. Erickson				
	Internal Address: Street Address: 3616 E. Tremaine Court City: Gilbert State: Arizona Country: United States Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship V Other Individual If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 12, 2006 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Re record to remove reg. #2,367,669					
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	bidentification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.637.669 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No				
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cynthia D. Beck Internal Address: Schmelser, Olsen & Watts LLP Stroot Address: 18 Fast University Drive, Suite 101	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 18 East University Drive, Suite 101 City: Mesa	Enclosed 8. Payment Information:				
State: <u>Arizona</u> Zip: <u>85201</u> Phone Number: <u>480 655-0073</u> Fax Number: <u>480 655-9536</u> Email Address: <u>cback@iplawusa.com</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name _Albert L. Schmeiser				
9. Signature: Signature Cynthia D. Beck Name of Person Signing	October 6, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0348

U112012006 700276893

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademerk Office					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ERIC-0751 TRADEMARKS ONLY						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(les): Brad Roberts 4237 N. 68th Street Scottsdale, Arizona 85251 I individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Other Citizenship (see guidelines) United States	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yes No Name: Jeffrey T. Erickson Internal Address: Street Address: 3616 E. Tremaine Court City: Gilbert State: Arizona					
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 140	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: 85234 Association Citizenship					
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)_July 12, 2006 Assignment	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2.387.669 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No					
Internal Address: Schmeiser, Olsen & Walts LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 18 East University Drive, Suite 101	Enclosed					
City: Mesa	8. Payment Information:					
State: Arizona Zip: 85201 Phone Number: 480 655-0073 Fax Number: 480 655-9536 Email Address: cbeck@lplawusa.com	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number					
9. Signature: Signature Cynthia D. Beck Name of Person Signing	July 20, 2006 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CH \$40.00 190513 2367669

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

BRAD ROBERTS ("Assignor"), of Scottsdale, Arizona, represents and warrants that he has claimed an interest in the mark A TOOTH DOCTOR FOR KIDS ("Mark"), which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, REGISTRATION NO. 2,367,669, dated October 15, 2002. JEFFREY T. ERICKSON ("Assignee"), of Chandler, Arizona, desires to acquire Assignor's interest, if any, in and to the Mark and the registration thereof.

Effective July 12, 2006, and for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, his successors and assigns, any interest he has in and to the Mark, as well as: 1) any registrations and/or applications relating thereto; 2) any renewals and extensions thereof; 3) all income, royalties, damages, claims and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto; 4) the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark; 5) all causes of action, either in law or in equity for past, present, or future infringement based on the Mark; and 6) in and to all rights corresponding to the foregoing throughout the world. Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as Assignee may reasonably deem necessary to secure for Assignee or his designee the rights assigned herein.

Executed this	19th day of July	, 2006 ε	nt <u>Mesa</u> (City and	Arizona State)
		By:	3RAD ROBE	RTS
State of Arizona)) ss.			'
County of Maricopa)			
				_

BRAD ROBERTS acknowledged the foregoing instrument before me this _______ day of

<u>July</u>, 2006.

My Commission Expires: 02/05/06



REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0350

SCHMEISER, OLSEN & WATTS LLP

ALBERT L. SCHMEISER * ARLEN L. OLSEN, MS * JACK P. FRIEDMAN, Ph.D. * KHOI D. NGUYEN * TALLIE J. RUSSELL JAMES M. SYTA * JONATHAN M. MADSEN * S. KEA ENOS **AUTONDRIA S. MINOR *** JEFFREY D. WASHVILLE * CYNTHIA D, BECK HYE JIN "LUCY" SONG * ANTHONY M. PALAGONIA † MARK J. FRIEDMAN † JON M. SKELLY, Ph. D. † JARED K. HILL † GREG L. MARTINEZ †

PATENTS, TRADEMARKS & COPYRIGHTS
18 E. UNIVERSITY DR., STE. 101
MESA, ARIZONA 85201-5946
(480) 655-0073
FACSIMILE (480) 655-9536
www.iplawusa.com
E-MAIL - AZ@iplawusa.com

OTHER OFFICES

22 CENTURY HILL DR., STE. 302 LATHAM, NY 12110 (518) 220-1850 FACSIMILE (518) 220-1857 E-MAIL - NY@iplawusa.com

1750 MONTGOMERY STREET SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94111 (415) 773-5310 FACSIMILE (415) 954-8598

DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION

JOYCE PATRICK-BAI, CLM

TECHNICAL SUPPORT IRENE A. LIPPA

PARALEGALS

JOYCE D. BROWN JUDIANNE SCHMIDT

OF COUNSEL

CHARLES T. WATTS †† KRISTEN L. ASHDOWN * JUDITH G. SHELLING, Ph.D. JOSEPH A. BRUCE *

* OTHER THAN ARIZONA BAR

† PATENT AGENT

†† RETIRED

FACSIMILE COVER SHEET

TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

COMPANY: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

DESTINATION FACSIMILE NUMBER: 571 273-0140

FROM: Cynthia D. Beck

DATE: October 6, 2006

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3 (DOES NOT INCLUDE COVER)

MESSAGE: Please see attached trademark assignment correction.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE TRANSMITTED PAGES, PLEASE CALL (480) 655-0073. THANK YOU.

CLIENT NUMBER: ERIC-0751

The information contained in or attached to this facsimile message is attorney's PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL information intended only for the person or entity named above. If you are <u>not</u> the intended recipient (or someone responsible to deliver it to the intended recipient), please be aware that any dissemination or copying of this communication is STRICTLY PROHIBITED. If you receive this communication in error, please notify us by telephone immediately at (480) 655-0073.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003406 FRAME: 0351

RECORDED: 10/06/2006